## Oklahoma Corporation Commission State of Oklahoma

Wednesday – February 2, 2022 – 9:30 a.m.

Discussion and Public Comment Concerning RM 202100005, In the Matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Adopting OAC 165:14, Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

This serves as notice that a public meeting of the Commissioners did not take place as scheduled, and therefore, there are no minutes for the Oklahoma Corporation Commission (Commission) regular meeting conducted at 9:30 a.m. on February 2, 2022 in Room 301 of the Commission's offices at 2101 North Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105.

The notice and agenda for the meeting were publicly posted at the Oklahoma City offices of the Commission at 11:15 a.m. on January 28, 2022 by Commission employees acting under the direction of the Judicial and Legal Services Division. The notice and agenda are made available to the public on the Commission's website. The notice and agenda, copy of which is attached as Appendix A, stated that the Public Utility Division staff would meet to conduct a technical conference and one or more Commissioners might attend; but that no votes or other actions would be taken by the Commissioners.

A quorum of the Commission was not present; therefore, no public meeting of the Commission requiring official minutes took place.

Peggy Mitchell

Secretary of the Commission Date: February 2, 2022

Mitchell

## 0

## OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Notice of Public Meeting Regular Meeting

Notice is hereby given to all persons that the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("Commission") Public Utility Division Staff shall meet to conduct a Technical Conference as follows:

**Time, Day and Date:** 9:30 a.m. Wednesday, February 02, 2022

Place: Room 301, Jim Thorpe Office Building, 2101 North Lincoln

Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

**Purpose:** Conducting of business enumerated in the items below

**Posting Division:** Judicial and Legal Services

Special Notice: Commissioners might attend this meeting, but no vote or other

Commission action is anticipated.

## **AGENDA**

Item	Торіс
I	A. Call to order B. Announcement concerning public notice C. Welcome and opening remarks
II	Discussion and public comment concerning RM 202100005, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Adopting OAC 165:14, Electric Vehicle Charging Stations
III	Next Steps
IV	Adjournment

The meeting is open to the public. This meeting will also be livestreamed and recorded. Remote viewing, participation and registration instructions are available at <a href="www.oklahoma.gov/occ">www.oklahoma.gov/occ</a>, by email request to <a href="www.occ.eeeocc.occ.gov">OccRemoteHearingSupport@occ.ok.gov</a>, or by calling 405-521-2352.

This notice was posted prominently and publicly at the principal offices of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission at the Jim Thorpe Office Building, 2101 North Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 at 11:15 a.m., Friday, January 28, 2022.